PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6844864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORG JOSEF GIMBLER	02/26/2019
ROLAND MICHAEL SCHMUKER	02/26/2019
TOM ADRIAAN GERARD DEWAELE	02/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARCO N.V.	
Street Address:	PRESIDENT KENNEDYPARK 35	
City:	KORTRIJK	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-8500	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17427938

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124553800 **Email:** ycottle@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1683

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21044.0037USWO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/THOMAS LEE/	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Lee/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSINGMENT_21044.0037USWO#page1.tif source=ASSINGMENT_21044.0037USWO#page2.tif source=ASSINGMENT_21044.0037USWO#page3.tif

PATENT 506798045 REEL: 057061 FRAME: 0551

Application No.: GB1901729.2

Application Date: 7 February 2019

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the below named inventor, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the or an owner of certain new and useful improvements in the above identified British patent application (with the title "System and method for mounting of polygonal display wall") (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION).

WHEREAS, BARCO CONTROL ROOMS GMBH having registered offices at Greschbachstrasse 5a D, D-76229 Karlsruhe, Germany

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION in Great Britain and any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application for Great Britain and any other country, including any and all patents granted on any division of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION in all other countries, and the right to claim priority from said British application under the Paris Convention and other applicable international agreements in any subsequent applications pertaining to said INVENTION, including any national, regional, or international applications for patents, continuation patent applications, continuation in part patent applications, divisional patent applications, utility model applications and patents or utility models derived therefrom.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in any country for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

Name: GIMBLER, Georg Josef

Date: 26.02,2019

Signature:

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

Name: SCHMUKER, Roland Michael

Date: 26/02/19

Signature: Rache

LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNEE

Name: BARCO CONTROL ROOMS GMBH

Represented by: Mark Cuthack

Function: General Hawager Germany

Date: 06.03.20/3

Signature:

BERRO.

PATENT

REEL: 057061 FRAME: 0552

Application No.: GB1901729.2

Application Date: 7 February 2019

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the below named inventor, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the or an owner of certain new and useful improvements in the above identified British patent application (with the title "System and method for mounting of polygonal display wall") (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION).

WHEREAS, BARCO N.V. having registered offices at President Kennedypark 35, B-8500 Kortrijk, Belgium, and whose company address is Beneluxpark 21, B-8500 Kortrijk, Belgium

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION in Great Britain and any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application for Great Britain and any other country, including any and all patents granted on any division of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION in all other countries, and the right to claim priority from said British application under the Paris Convention and other applicable international agreements in any subsequent applications pertaining to said INVENTION, including any national, regional, or international applications for patents, continuation patent applications, continuation in part patent applications, divisional patent applications, utility model applications and patents or utility models derived therefrom.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in any country for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

Name: DEWAELE, Tom Adriaan Gerard

Date:

Signature:

LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNEE

Name: BARCO N.

Represented by: Chin Suys
Function: VP Grenta Experie

Signature:

PATENT REEL: 057061 FRAME: 0553

PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN: Barco Control Rooms GmbH (the "Assignor"), with principle place of

business at Greschbachstrasse 5a, D-76229 Karlsruhe, Germany

AND: Barco N.V. (the "Assignee"), with principle place of business at

President Kennedy Park 35, B-8500 Kortrijk, Belgium

the following is agreed:

Assignor agrees to assign and hereby assigns to the Assignee his share in the rights and duties, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention and other applicable international agreements, of the below identified British patent application, and all subsequent patent applications/patents originating hereof, including any national, regional, or international applications for patents, continuation patent applications, continuation in part patent applications, divisional patent applications, utility model applications, and patents and utility models derived therefrom, so as to establish a situation wherein the Assignee becomes the sole applicant/patent proprietor.

Patent Application no.	Filing date	Title
GB1901729.2	7 February 2019	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOUNTING A
		POLYGONAL DISPLAY WALL

Assignee declares to accept the ownership of this British patent application, and all subsequent patent applications/patents originating hereof, with all their rights, and duties including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention and other applicable international agreements, of the above identified British patent application, and all subsequent patent applications/patents originating hereof, including any national, regional, or international applications for patents, continuation patent applications, continuation in part patent applications, divisional patent applications, and patents and utility models derived therefrom.

FOR THE ASSIGNOR,	FOR THE ASSIGNEE,
Barco Control Rooms GmbH	Barco N.V.
Name and position of the authorized	Name and position of the authorized
signatory:	signatory:
Mark Buthinck	signatory: Jimmy Diricha
Working Director Garmany	NPI Sevice Marager
Place of signature:	Place of signature:
Kortsrutu //	Kortrigle Belgum
Signature:	Signature:
Date:	Date: 29/4/2019
26.02.200	

PATENT REEL: 057061 FRAME: 0554

RECORDED: 08/03/2021